506884133 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6930954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC CHRISTIAN HANSEN	07/20/2015
CHRISTOPHER SCOTT SEADEEK	07/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT., CHIEF IP COUNSEL
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16521742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-622-6060

Email: paula.dickey@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT., CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72216B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA C. SUMMERS
SIGNATURE:	/VICTORIA C. SUMMERS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=PC072216_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=PC072216_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=PC072216_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506884133 REEL: 057570 FRAME: 0294

 $source = PC072216_Assignment_Signed \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 057570 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eric Christian HANSEN, citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 44 Renee Drive, Pawcatuck, Connectecut 06379, United States of America, and Christopher Scott SEADEEK, citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 3350 Whirlaway Court, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/152,108, filed April 24, 2015, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72216, and entitled CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF 1-((2R,4R)-2-(1H-BENZO[D]IMIDAZOL-2-YL)-1-METHYLPIPERIDIN-4-YL)-3-(4-CYANOPHENYL)UREA MALEATE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Page 1 of 4

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72216 Application Serial No.: 62/152,108

Signed and witnessed this	204	day of	Juli	2015	5,
at Groton, Connecticut					
*		1	CA	how	
			Eric Christ	ian HANSEN	
STATE OF CONNECTICAL COUNTY OF ALEXA COUNTY OF	to				
on Luly 20, 2015	before me,	1	Lange Same	L. Douran	<u>人</u>
personally appeared	Eric	Chri	stian.	Housen	,
who proved to me on the basis of s		Name of Sigr	ner		ire
subscribed to the within instrument	and acknow	ledged to m	e that he/she	/they executed the sar	ne in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	s), and that b	y his/her/the	eir signature(s) on the instrument the	e
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the	person(s) a	icted, execut	ed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official sea	\mathbf{i}_{s}				
			Ą		
Signature Signature of Notary Public MELANIE F Notary Public, St My Commission &			<i>(</i>)	Place Notary Seal Abovd	

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72216 Application Serial No.: 62/152,108

Signed and witnessed this	27世	day of	July	2015,
at INSERT City, State, Cou	ntry here	WEST	LAFAYETTE,	IN 47906, USA
		<u></u>	And Andrews	M SEADEEK

*** NOTARIZATION REQUIRED ***

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE of	Undiene Dispersive	•
on July	427,2015 before me, 40	A RICUASIO.
personally app	peared Christopher Name of S	leadeck.
who proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they executed the same in
	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/f	

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>KW7a PJCUSSTN</u> Signature of Notary Public KARA LYNN RICHASON Notary Public- Saal State of Indiana My Commission Explose Sep 30, 2018

Place Notery Seal Above

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72216 Application Serial No.: 62/152,108

Signed and witnessed this	-38im	day of	July	2015,
at San Diego, California, Unite	d States o	f America		
		50	tung	
		Stephen D. Assistant G PFIZER INC	ieneral Couns	ş
			5.7	ized by the Company
***	n'ani any a milany	a removies a si masi assi.	be a superior feature (1,000,000 d.)	
1	IOTARIZ	AHON KE	QUIRED * * *	
A notary public or other officer completi document to which this certificate is atta	ng this certif ached, and n	icate verifies or of the truthfuln	nly the identity of the ess, accuracy, or the ess, accuracy,	ne individual who signed the validity of that document.
STATE of California				
COUNTY of San Diego				
On <u>July 28, 2015</u> before	e me, <u>Jess</u>	ica A. Conen	, Notary Public	
Date	- Notes		re Insert Name and	Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Stepher	n D. Prodnuk		***************************************
who proved to me on the basis of s	atisfactory	Name of Sig evidence to t		whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument				* *
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	s), and that	by his/her/th	eir signature(s) c	n the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behal				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY under	the laws of t	he State of Califo	ornia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				• •
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.			JESSICA ANN CONEN Commission # 2027790 Notary Public - California Sen Diego County Ry Cemm. Expires Jun 7, 2017
Signatura	Mound	v.		
Signature		*****	Place	Notary Seel Above

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/23/2021